
Local Planning Area Partnerships Contact List 

LPA Leads Listed By County (Updated August 1, 2016) 

 
Statewide LPA Liaison 
Susan Kempf 
360-725-4056 
susan.kempf@commerce.wa.gov 

Asotin/Garfield/Whitman 
Jane Roberts 
509-397-5083 
jane.roberts2@dshs.wa.gov 

Benton/Franklin 
Heather Peterson 
509-735-0400 #232 
hpeterson@goodwill.org 

Chelan/Douglas 
Dennette Woodiwiss  
509-665-5240 
dennette.woodiwiss@dshs.wa.gov 

Clallam 
Patti Hicklin 
360-565-2185  
hicklpa@dshs.wa.gov 

Clark  
Kristine Hammond 
360-397-9600 
kristine.hammond@dshs.wa.gov 

Cowlitz/Wahkiakum  
Stefanee Bunn 
360-442-2542 
sbunn@lcc.ctc.edu 

Grant/Adams 
Irasema Ortiz-Elizalde 
509-764-5606 
irasema.ortiz-elizalde@dshs.wa.gov 

Grays Harbor/Pacific 
Mimi Reeves 
360-538-2347 
mimi.reeves@esd.wa.gov 

King Central 
Scott Christoferson 
206-239-3609 
chrissh@dshs.wa.gov 

King Eastside 
Danae’ Broach 
206-436-8613 
dbroach@ywcaworks.org 

King North 
Kevin Gerhard 
206-934-6104 
kgerhard@esd.wa.gov 

King South 
Nate Mazzuca  
253-681-5026 
nathan.mazucca@dshs.wa.gov 

Kitsap 
Danielle Goodrich 
360-473-2259 
perezd@dshs.wa.gov 

Klickitat/Skamania 
Dawn Larson 
509-925-0403 
sullidm@dshs.wa.gov 

Lewis County 
Larry Green 
360-740-3801 
greenlp@dshs.wa.gov  

Mason 
Jonathan Joudrey 
360-427-2241 
jjoudrey@esd.wa.gov 

Okanogan 
Anna Guzman-Zaragoza 
509-846-8528 
anna.guzman@dshs.wa.gov 

Pierce 
Cindy Farnsworth 
253-582-0655 
cindyf@goodwillwa.org 

Skagit/San Juan/Island 
Celica Quirarte 
360-429-2804 
celica.quirarte@dshs.wa.gov 

Snohomish  
Jan Strand 
425-640-1008 
jstrand@edcc.edu 

Spokane/Lincoln 
Lori Hunley 
509-227-2237 
hunlela@dshs.wa.gov 

Thurston 
Tonya Huffines 
360-596-5401 
thuffines@spscc.edu 

Tri-Counties (Colville) 
Judy Bircher 
509-685-5621 
judy.bircher@dshs.wa.gov 

Walla Walla/Columbia 
Debra Erikson 
509-527-1865 
debra.erikson@wwcc.edu 

Whatcom  
Lorena Shaw 
360-734-5121 #157 
lorena_shah@oppco.org 

Yakima/Kittitas 
Lonni Rodriguez-Funk 
509-574-4607 
lrodriguez-funk@yvcc.edu 
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